forth in Sections 11 and 13 survive the term of this Agreement as a whole. 

Section 5. Funding. COUNTY hereby agrees to provide financial assistance to SCAC in 

the amount of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS AND 75/100 

DOLLARS ($18,370.75) on a quarterly basis up to the maximum sum of SEVENTY-THREE 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($73,483.00) during 

the term of this Agreement. Said sum shall be paid in 4 installment(s) as follows: 

(a) December 12, 2025;  

(b) March 13, 2026;  

(c) June 12, 2026; and 

(d) September 11, 2026. 

The parties hereby agree that the funds provided in this Agreement shall be granted to and used by

[...]

Section 7. Subgrantees.   

(a) SCAC shall also be responsible for administering a portion of the funds received under 

this Agreement as subgrants to other arts and cultural organizations and individual artists within 

Seminole County. Of the total funds, THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-

THREE DOLLARS AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($13,483.00) shall be allocated for these subgrants.  

SCAC shall develop and implement a transparent and equitable process for reviewing and awarding 

subgrants based on criteria such as community engagement, impact, and alignment with the County’s 

cultural development goals.